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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2669  

ANSWERED ON 17TH MARCH, 2022 

  

DEVELOPMENT OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 

  

2669.         SHRI KESINENI SRINIVAS:  

SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY: 

                   SHRI JAGDAMBIKA PAL:     

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

  

(a) the details and the length of National Highways (NHs) under 

construction and constructed during the last three years and the 

current year in the States of Andhra Pradesh, Rajasthan and Uttar 

Pradesh;  

(b) the details and the length of NHs constructed under various Public 

Private Partnership (PPP) modes in these States, State-wise; and  

(c) the details of the road assets proposed to be monetized under the 

National Monetization Pipeline along with the revenue generation 

expected therefrom in these States?  

ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) & (b) Length of NHs under construction in current year and the length 

constructed during the last 3 years on PPP mode and non-PPP mode in 

the States of Andhra Pradesh, Rajasthan and Uttar Pradesh is as under:  



  

Name of 

State 

Length of NHs constructed during last 3 years in km Length of NHs under 

construction in km 

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

Non PPP PPP Non PPP PPP Non PPP PPP Non PPP PPP 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Andhra 

Pradesh 403.71 29.00 373.00 220.00 409.00 107.00 238.00 44.00 

Rajasthan 
433.83 284.17 426.22 589.78 675.00 151.00 579.73 37.27 

Uttar 

Pradesh 559.00 166.00 454.00 194.00 732.00 187.00 613.00 135.00 

  

(c)     The traffic and technical studies of road assets proposed to be 

monetized in the States of Andhra Pradesh, Rajasthan & Uttar Pradesh 

under the National Monetization Pipeline of NITI Aayog are presently in 

progress. Hence, the expected revenue generation under the National 

Monetization Pipeline in these States can be worked out only after the 

receipt of Technical bids.  
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